

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2212, Page 1, Section 192.2405, Line 8, by deleting the words "emergency
2 medical technician, firefighter"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 26, by inserting after all of said line the following:

5
6 "4. As used in this section, "first responder" means any person trained and authorized by law
7 or rule to render emergency medical assistance or treatment. Such persons may include, but shall
8 not be limited to, emergency first responders, police officers, sheriffs, deputy sheriffs, firefighters,
9 emergency medical technicians, or emergency medical technician-paramedics."; and

10
11 Further amend said bill and page, Section 192.2475 in the first instance, Line 2, by deleting the
12 word "emergency medical technician"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 4, by deleting the word "firefighter"; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by inserting after the word "responder" the words
17 ", as defined in section 192.2405"; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 192.2475 in the second instance, Line 2, by deleting the
20 words "emergency medical technician"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 4, by deleting the word "firefighter"; and

23
24 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by inserting after the word "responder" the words
25 ", as defined in section 192.2405"; and

26
27 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 565.188, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
28 lieu thereof the following:

29
30 "area agency on aging program; first responder, as defined in section 192.2405, or"; and

31
32 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
33 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____